

George Latimer County Executive

WHEREAS, the term of Chief John Costanzo, as a member of the Westchester County Traffic Safety Board, has expired:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, reappoint Chief John Costanzo, Tuckahoe Police Department, 65 Main Street, Tuckahoe, New York as a member of the Westchester County Traffic Safety Board, for the term January 19, 2023 to December 31, 2025.

Given under my hand and seal this 19th day of January, 2023.

George Latimer
County Executive



George Latimer County Executive

January 19, 2023

Chief John Costanzo
Tuckahoe Police Department
65 Main Street
Tuckahoe, NY 10707

Dear Chief Costanzo,

It is my pleasure to reappoint you to serve as a member of the Westchester County Traffic Safety Board, effective today, Thursday, January 19, 2023. This reappointment is for a term to expire on December 31, 2025.

Your reappointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office within 30 days, either by appearing at the County Clerk's office or mailing the signed and notarized form to our office.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your reappointment will be submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.

Very Truly Yours,

George Latimer

Westchester County Executive

Malin

GL/ts

cc: Honorable Board of Legislators

Terrance Raynor, Commissioner, Dept. of Public Safety

Joan McDonald, Director of Operations

NAME	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUNE	JULY	AUG	SEPT	OCT	NO	1
Hugh Greechan			X									
Jeffrey C. Coleman			X									-
Cristopher Lee			X									
Terrence Raynor			X								-	
STOP-DWI rep			X									_
John Costanzo			X									
Christopher Satriale			Α									
Elaine Du			×									
Paul J. Oliva			X						•			
Margaret Cunzio			E			*						
Brian Dempsey			X							*		
Chatoyer Woodland			X									-
Sandra DiRuzza			X						-			
Ilan Gilbert			X								Marin	
Paul Summerfield			E			-						
Mike Kopy			X									•
Novica Prekpalaj			Х								-	-
			7.5							17		
					-							-
												-
Legend						-						
X = attended												-65
A = absent											-	-
E = excused			-									
C = meeting cancelled		-+						2000				

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER OATH OF OFFICE

For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions

STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.:	
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)	
I, John Costanzo do solemnly swear (or affi (Print or Type Name) the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of New discharge the duties of the office of Traffic Safety board in (Print or Type Board Name)	•
County of Westchester, according to the best of my ability.	
Date: Feb 15, 2023	
(Signature	2)
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 15th day of February, 2023. (Signature) Lawrence Rotta (Print or Type Name) Notary Public (Title of Official Administering Oath)	LAWRENCE B ROTTA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 91RO6404969 Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires March 02, 2024

Mail original Oath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Executive, 148 Martine Ave., Room 916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing within thirty (30) days of the commencement of the term of office or the notice of appointment.